La Ditta si riserva di apportare ai propri
prodotti qualsiasi modifica, in qualsiasi
momento.

Ogni informazione qui fornita ha solo un
valore informativo.

Peruzzo’s products can be modified in any

time, so informations here given are consid-
ered as a guide.

100% MADE IN ITALY
f S JLLL & &
B Porta bicicletta (istruzioni sul retro)
Em Porta bicicleta (instrucciones al verso)
Bicycle carrier (see reverse for instructions)
Porte-vélo (instructions au verso)
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Fahrradtrager (montageanleitung auf der Rickseite)
Uchwyt rowerowy (instrukcja montazu na odwocie)
Drzak-Kola (navod naleznete na zadni stran)

Universale per biciclette di tipo e dimensioni diverse. Adatta a tutte le traverse di carico fino a un profilo massimo di 60x40 mm, a pneumatici di
qualsiasi larghezza (dalle biciclette da corsa alle mountain bike).

Universal para bicicleta de tipo y dimensiones diversas. Apta para todos los travesanés de carga hasta un perfil maximo de 60x40 mm, para
neumaticos de cualquier ancho (de la bicicletas de competicion a las mountain bike).

All purpose for various types and sizes of bicycles. Can be used with various weight bearing crossbars with dimensions of 60x40 mm, with any width
tyre (racing bike tyres to mountain bike tyres).

Universel pour bicyclettes de différents types et dimensions. Indiqué pour tout type de traverses de chargement, jusqu‘a un profilé maxi de 60x40

mm, pour des pneumatiques de n'importe quelle largeur (depuis les vélos de course jusqu‘aux mountain bike).

Universell fiir verschiedene Fahrradtypen und FahrradgroBen. Firr alle Lastentrager bis zu einer max. Profilstérke von 60x40 mm geeignet.
Fiir alle Reifenbreiten, (vom Rennrad bis zum Mountain Bike).

Uniwersalny uchwyt rowerowy, dostosowany do wielu typéw roweréw. Psasuje do rowerdw o réznych grubosciach opon / od roweréw

wyscigowych do roweréw gorskich/ Moze by¢ montowany na systemach nosnych o maksymlnym przekroju 60x40 mm.

Poutziti: Universalini pro rizné typy a velikosti kol, pro vechny stfesni nosice az do maximalni tloust'ky profilu 60x40mm, pro vsechny plasté od
silni¢nich po MTB.
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IS0 11154:2006
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ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

1 2 profilati devono essere innanzitutto. av-

vitati assieme come da disegno {vedere

Fig. 1). Fissare quindi il. supporto della bi-

cicletta ai profilati a barra della-traversa
di carico utilizzando esclusivamente. le
staffera U in dotazione (vedere Fig. 2

3). i

Utilizzare il foro nel profilo corrispondente
alla distanza del longherone di supporto.
Tale distanza dev'essere pari ad aimeno
700 mm.

Applicare i morsetti delle staffe attorno-al
tubo anteriore-obliquo del telaio della bi-
cicletta e serrarli manualmente.

Fissare le- ruote -alle rotaie del profilato
mediante le 2 cinghie di bloccaggio (ve-
dere Fig. 5).

Controllare i raccordi ﬂlettatl inizialmente
dopo un breve percorso “quindi a inter-
valli‘regolari.

Tenere presente che in caso di. marcia
con canco sul tetto il comportamento del
veicolo varia notevolmente nelle frenate,
in presenza di vento laterale e nelle
curve.

Tenere conto in particolare delle indica-
zioni del fabbricante del veicolo | in merito
al carico ammesso sul tetto. Parti della bi
cicletta’ quali manubrio e-pedali non de-
vono sporgere oltre i i gocclo‘atot

Per la sicurezza deglr altri automobjlisti e
per un corretto risparmio energetico, i.
supporti della bicicletta devono essere
smontati quando non vengono - utilizzati.
Peso proprio del supporto. bicicletta 3 Kg.
ATTENZIONE! Quando la bicicletta &.
montata, fare attenzione alla-maggiore al
tezza del veicolo (ad esempio all’enirata
e uscita da garage, gallerie ecc.).

Prima della partenza verificare sempre la
perfetta realizzazione dei bloccaggi.

Se la ruota posteriore esce dalla rotaia,
spostare qu‘es1'ultirr'|a‘afl’indietro. :

Il supporto & conforme soltanto -ai sup-
porti universali che soddisfano la Nor-
ma DIN 75 302 e che:sono contrasse-
gnati con una punzonatura di appreva-
zione secondo le norme- di sicurezza.

INSTRUCCIONES DE
SEGURIDAD

Los;2 pertiles deben ser primeramente
atornillados juntos segun el dibujo (Ver
Fig. 1). Posteriormente fijar el soporte de
la bicicleta a los perfiles de barra del ’
travesafo de carga utilizando solamente
las bridas en U en dotacién (Ver Fig. 2 -
3).

Utilizar el orificio en el perfil correspon-
diente a la distancia del.larguero de so-
porte. Tal distancia debe ser igual al
menos-a 700 mm.

Colocar ios borhes de las bridas alrede-
dor del tubo anterior oblicuo del, bastidor
de la bicicleta y apretartos manyalmente.
Fijar las ruedas a los carriles del perfil
mediante las 2 correas de blogueo (Ver
Fig. 5).

Verificar log empalmes roscados al inicio

después de un breve recorrido, sucesiva-

mente a intervalos regulares.

Recordar que en g| caso de imarcha con
carga sobre el techo, el rendimiento del
vehiculo varia- mucho en los frenados,
con viento lateral y en las cyrvas.
Respetar sobre todo las indicaciones del
construdtor del vehiculo eni relacién a la
carga admitida-en el techo.
Componentes de la. blcnclpta tales como
el manillar y los, pedales, ;no deben: resal-
tar mas alia de los goterones

Para la seguridad de los otros. automovm-

stas y para un‘correcto ahorro de ener-
gfa, ios soportes de la bicicleta deben
ser desmontados cuando no' son uti-
lizados.

Peso' propio del“soporte bicicleta 3 Kg.

'CUIDADO! Cuando tq bicicleta esta mon- 4

tada, recordar que el vehiculo posee una
mayor altura (por egetnplo, .ala entrada y
a la salida del garajg, tuneles, etc.).
Antes de salir, verificar siempre el perfec-
to-estado de los bldquebs

8i la:-rueda posterigr sale del carril, de-
Splazar este Ultimot*hacia atras.

produced by PERUZZO -

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

The two steel sections must be screwed
together as’'showm in the drawing. (see
figure 1). Attach the bicycie support to
the steel sections of the weight bearing
crossbars with the U brackets provided
(see figure-2 - 3).

Line up the hole on the steel section with

the corresponding ‘position on the support

girder. This distance should be at least
700 mm.

Attach the bracket clamps to the oblique
front pipe of the bicycle frame and then
tighten by hand.

Attach the wheel guides on the steel sec-
tions with the 2 straps (see figure 5).

Threaded fittings should be checked after

the first 'short run and thereafter at regu-
lar intervals.

Remember that when the vehicle s tra-
velling with a load on its roof, there is a
noticeable, dlﬁerence in its performance
especially when braking, when ‘there is
wind at the side of the vehicle or when
the vehicle takes a curve.

Please pay particular attention to the ma-
nufacturer’s recomrendation for roof fod
weight. Bicycle parts, such as handle
bars or foot pedals must not stick out be.
hind the rain’ gutter. ‘ ;

The bicycle. supports must e removed

" when -not in usé€ to protect other drivers

and also to save on petrol.

The weight of the bicycle suppoit is 3

Kg. .
CAUTION! When the bicycle is assem-
bled on the roof, the vehicle is considera-

bly higher and you must be carefui when i
“putting the vehicle in the'garage, coming

out of the garage or going through' tun;

nels etc.

‘Make certain thatall nuts are tighteried

before leaving.

if ythe rear wheel comes -out of the wheel
guide, move the wheel track backward.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

Visser avant tout les 2 profilés ensemble,
comme indiqué sur.le plan (voir Fig. 1)
Fixer ensuite le support de la bicyclette
aux profilés de ta traverse de chargement
en utilisant unxquement les étriers & U.en
équipement (voir Fig. 2 - 3).

Utiliser e trou dans Ie‘proﬁlé correspon-
dant 2 la distance du longeron de sup-
port. Cette distance doit &tre d'au moins
700 mm.

Monter les colliers de serrage des étriers
autour du tube avant oblique du chassis
de la blcyc!ette et serrer a'la main.

Fixer les roues aux rails du profilé au
moyen des deux courroles de blocage

(voir Fig. 5).

Controler les raccords filetés initialement,
apres un bref parcours, et ensuite a inter-
valles réguliers.

Nexpas oublier due dans le cas de mar-
che avec charge sur le toit le comporte-
ment du véhicule change
considérablemenit quand-on freine, dans
les virages et lorsqu'il y a du vent Iatéra
lement.

Respecter en pamculler les indications qu

fabricant du véhicule en ce qui concerne
la charge admise sur le toit.

Des parties de la bicyclette, tel le guidon
etle pédalea, ne doivent pas depasser
les goumeres du toit.

Pour la sécurité des autres automobmstes‘

et pour, économiser du carburant. il faut
démonter les supports de la bicyclette
quand ils 'ne sont pas utilisés.

Poids du support.de la bicyclette 3 Kg

G ATI’CNT‘ON{ Quand la bicyclette est
‘montée, faire attention & la hauter du vé-

hicule qui a augmenté (par exemple &
Uentrée et & sortie de garages, tunneis,
etc.).

-Avant le départ, vérifier toujours siles

blacages son-parfaits.

Si la roue arriére sort du ra‘il,.‘déplacerpe k

dernier vers l'arrigre.

art. 317 - MADE IN ITALY
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Es sind zunéhst:It. Abbildung die beiden
Profile zusammenzuschrauben (siehe
Abb.1). Danach’ nur noch mittels der bei-

-gefugten U-formigen Bugelschrauben,

den Fahrradtrager auf den Tragbugeln
des Lastentragers festschrauben (siehe
Abb. 2 - 3).

“Je nach Abstand der Tragblgel die ent-

sprechende Lochung in der Profil —
schiene verwenden, Der Abstand solite
jedoch mindestens 700 mm -sein.

Die Kiemmbacken des Rohrbugels um
das vordere schragstehende Rahmenrohr
des Fahrrades'legen und mit dem Han-
drad festschrauben.

Mit den beiden Halteriemen (siehe Abb.
5).die Rader an den Profil — schvenen fe-
stzurren.

Die Schraubverbmdungen erstmals nach -
kurzer Fahrstrecke, danach in regelmaBn—

_gen Abstanden prifen.
" Bitte beachten Sie, daB sich beim Fahrem

mit Dachlast das Fahrverhalten des Fahr-
zeuges beim Bremsen bei Seitenwind
und Kurvenfahren. wesentlich veréndert.-

Besonders. zu beachten sind- die Anga-

ben des Fahrzeugherstellers uber die zu- -

lassige Dachlast. Teile der Fahrrader wie
2.B. Lenker oder Pedale-durfen nicht
Uber die Regenrinne hinausragen.

Bei Nichtbenutzung sind die Fahrradtra-
ger aus Grunden. der Sicherheit anderer
Verkehrsteilnehmer sowie Engergieein-

_sparung abzubauen.

Elgbngewmht des Fahrradtragers 3 Kg

" ACHTUNG! Wenn das Fanhrrad montiert

ist, achten Sie auf die gréssgre Hohe des

' PKW (z.B. bei Ejn-Ausfahrt Tiefgaraqe,
‘Tunnel, u,s,w.).

Vor dem Abfahren immer auf
Sichere Befestigung achten:

Wemn das hintere Rad aus.der Schlene

< ragt, Schiene nach hinten verschieben.

Der Trager ist nur far Universaltrager
geeignet, die-der DIN 75 302 entspre-
chen und mit einem GS-Zeichen
gechennzeichnet sind.

via Meucci, 115 - 36028 Rossano Veneto (V1) - Italy

INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU |
WARUNKI BEZPIECZNEGO
UZYTKOWANIA =0
Dwie metalowe czgéci musza by¢
skrgcone jak pokazano na rysunku
/rys1/.

Przytwierdz uchwyt rowerowy do
systemu nosnego za pomoca
cybantéw U bedgcych na
wyposazeniu/rys2i3/. .
Odleglo$¢ pomigdzy belkami powinna
wynosi¢ okolo 700 mm.

Zamocuj szczeki na skosnej rurze

- ramy roweru a nastepnie dokrmeé¢

recznie / rys 4 /.

Przymocuj kola roweru do rynny za
pomoca dwéch tasm / rys 5 /.
Systematycznie sprawdzaj czy rower
jest dobrze przymocowany do
bagaznika a bagaznik do dachu -
samochodu / rys 6 /.

Pamietaj, ze kiedy podrézujesz
samochodem z ladunkiem na dachu

- sa zauwazalne réznice w jego

zachowaniu, a szczegdlnie kiedy
hamujesz, kiedy wieje boczny wiatr i

- kiedy samochéd wehodzi w zakmety.

Prosimy zwrdci¢ szczegdlna uwage
na zalecenia producenta samochodu
dotyczace ladownosci dachu.

Czgéci roweru takie jak kierownica i
pedaly nie moga wystawac poza
obrys samochodu.

Bagaznik rowerowy powinien by¢
zdejmowany kiedy nie jest

" uzytkowany dla bezpieczenstwa

innych kierowcéw i dla
zaoszczedzenia paliwa.

Uchwyt rowerowy wazy 3 Kg.
OSTZEZENIE Podczas przewozenia
roweréw nalezy przestrzegaé
warunkéw uzytkowania bagaznika:
zawartych w gwarancji.

NAVOD

Napred sesroubUJerne oba profily
k sobé (obr 1) pak upevmme
drzak na stresrn nosu: pomoci U
profilovych Sroubli (obr. 2, 3).
Vzdalenost mezi body upevneni ma
byt nejméne 700 mm (vzdalenost
mez: nosniky stredniho nosice).
Celisti upinaku umistime na
Sikmou ramovou trubku kolaa
stadhneme kolem ni Sroubem. Obe
kola upevnime feminky (obr.5).

UPOZORNENI: Poprvé
zkontrolujeme uz po kratke jizde
auta, zda se nepovolup srouby
upevnuijici drzaky k nosici. Potom
kontrolujte Srouby v pravidelnych
intervalech.

Pamatujte, Ze s koly na strese se
podstatné meéni jizdni viastnosti
auta, zejmena pn brzdena v
zatackach a pri boénim vétru
Sledujte také udaj vyrobce
stvreém'ho nosice o pripustném
zatizen.

Z bezpecnostnich duvodu
sundavejte drZaky, pokud je
nebudete potrebovat.

S namontovanymi.koly je vyska
Vaseho vozu podstatne vyssi
(VJFZdy do gara7| )

PresahUJe li zadni kolo mimo
dra/ku mustte posunout drzak
stresniho nosice.

Hmotnost jednoho drzaku je 3 K.




